AGENDA for 115t MEETING of the PARISH COUNCIL to be held on TUESDAY 12" MARCH 2024 at 7.30pm

In the Village Hall

“Please Note: All Parish Council Meetings may be recorded”

Apologies; C Brookes

115.1
115.2
1153
115.4
1155

115.6
115.7
115.8
115.9

115.10

11511

115.12
115.13

Open Forum
Declaration of Interest
Minutes of the 114t Parish Council Meeting
Councillor co-option
Village Environment
a) Grass Mowing HGM — Cut Crew — Leicestershire
b] Allens Orchard
HS2
Activity Park
Councillor Training
Finance
Authorisation required: -
a) SSE Dec
SSE JAN
E-On — New lantern
E-On - repair
Clerk 1/2 yr
Village Hall fees — proposed £90 increase to £140
b) Current a/c £1099.36 Deposit £23210.97
c) Assets of Community Value (ACVs) — under compilation
Planning unable to verify the following on planning portal

2023/5903/FUL — Manor House, outbuildings PENDING
2023/5904/LBC - Manor House listed buildings PENDING
2023/6273/RMA - Land off Long Barrow PENDING
2023/6565/0UT — Land off Long Barrow APPROVED

2023/7467/FUL — Barn Cottage Long Barrow — Garden office APPROVED
2024/0825/FUL — new track over Cherwell for Blackgrounds
2024/1051/LBC — Trafford Bridge — Strengthen bridge
2024/1310/LBC - Jasmine Cottage, 3 Culworth Rd- replace chimney
ROSE & CROWN - no new info

Correspondence — all previously e-mailed

Cycling/Walking infrastructure

Heyford Park designation as a neighbourhood area

NCALC Updates

Tree Strategy

Town & Parish Briefing

Northamptonshire Talking

Rural Funding

Beat Bus

NACRE Network

EE + H3G mast
Utility Aid Details previously circulated
WNC Local Plan

Matters for Next Agenda and/or information

Meeting - & March 12th and village walk

Annual Meeting 16th April proposed date change

£143.14 + vat £7.83 = £150.97
£143.14 + vat £7.83 = £150.97
£340.00 + vat £68.00 = £408.00
£23.47 + £4.69 =£28.16
£1423.18 no vat



