AGENDA for 115th MEETING of the PARISH COUNCIL to be held on TUESDAY 12th MARCH 2024 at 7.30pm In the Village Hall

"Please Note: All Parish Council Meetings may be recorded"

£143.14 + vat £7.83 = £150.97 £143.14 + vat £7.83 = £150.97 £340.00 + vat £68.00 = £408.00

=£28.16

£23.47 + £4.69

£1423.18 no vat

Apologi	Apologies; C Brookes 115.1 Open Forum	
115.1 115.2 115.3	Open Forum Declaration of Interest Minutes of the 114th Parish Council Meeting	
115.4	Councillor co-option	
115.5	Village Environment	
11010	a) Grass Mowing HGM – Cut Crew – Leicestershire	
	b] Allens Orchard	
115.6	HS2	
115.7	Activity Park	
115.8	Councillor Training	
115.9	Finance	
	Authorisation required: -	
	a) SSE Dec	
	SSE JAN	
	E-On – New lantern	
	E-On - repair	
	Clerk 1/2 yr	
	Village Hall fees – proposed £90 increase to £140	
	b) Current a/c £1099.36 Deposit £23210.97	
115.10	c) Assets of Community Value (ACVs) – under compilation	
115.10	Planning unable to verify the following on planning portal	
	2023/5903/FUL – Manor House, outbuildings PENDING	
	2023/5904/LBC - Manor House listed buildings PENDING	
	2023/6273/RMA – Land off Long Barrow PENDING	
	2023/6565/OUT – Land off Long Barrow APPROVED	
	2023/7467/FUL - Barn Cottage Long Barrow - Garden office APPROVED	
	2024/0825/FUL – new track over Cherwell for Blackgrounds	
	2024/1051/LBC – Trafford Bridge – Strengthen bridge	
	2024/1310/LBC – Jasmine Cottage, 3 Culworth Rd- replace chimney	
445.44	ROSE & CROWN – no new info	
115.11	Correspondence – all previously e-mailed Cycling/Walking infrastructure	
	Heyford Park designation as a neighbourhood area	
	NCALC Updates	
	Tree Strategy	
	Town & Parish Briefing	
	Northamptonshire Talking	
	Rural Funding	
	Beat Bus	
	NACRE Network	

EE + H3G mast

WNĆ Local Plan

Matters for Next Agenda and/or information

115.12

115.13

Utility Aid Details previously circulated

Meeting - & March 12th and village walk Annual Meeting 16th April proposed date change